

BaseLine Item Detail				Mount Construction Co., Inc.	Carbro Constructors Corp.	Joseph M. Sanzari, Inc.	Green Construction, Inc.	Rencor, Inc.	Montana Consti						
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price
1	104-0001		1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$4,971.00	\$4,971.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$24,400.00	\$24,400.00	\$25,000.00
2	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$101,000.00	\$265,160.04	\$265,160.04	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	108-0001	1,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00
4	201-0002		1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$109,000.00	\$49,950.00	\$49,950.00	\$71,000.00	\$71,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$170,000.00
5	202-0002	2,150.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$28.00	\$60,200.00	\$47.00	\$101,050.00	\$50.00	\$107,500.00	\$40.00	\$86,000.00	\$30.00	\$64,500.00	\$1.00
6	202-0007		415 C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$26.00	\$10,790.00	\$40.00	\$16,600.00	\$0.01	\$4.15	\$31.00	\$12,865.00	\$1.00
7	202-0009	50,000.00	USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00
8	203-0001		303 C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$55.00	\$16,665.00	\$10.00	\$3,030.00	\$40.00	\$12,120.00	\$0.01	\$3.03	\$24.00	\$7,272.00	\$10.00
9	208-0008	2,160.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$9.00	\$19,440.00	\$15.00	\$32,400.00	\$8.00	\$17,280.00	\$5.00	\$10,800.00	\$7.50	\$16,200.00	\$8.00
10	208-0022		3 Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$225.00	\$675.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$500.00
11	208-0006		60 C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$900.00	\$10.00
12	208-0024	1,195.00	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$32.00	\$38,240.00	\$70.00	\$83,650.00	\$60.00	\$71,700.00	\$45.00	\$53,775.00	\$40.00	\$47,800.00	\$245.00
13	208-N0002		1 Each	Sediment Control Bags	\$235.00	\$235.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00
14	211-0001	675	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$10.00	\$6,750.00	\$6.00	\$4,050.00	\$8.00	\$5,400.00	\$7.00	\$4,725.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$10.00
15	213-0002	613	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$130.00	\$79,690.00	\$60.00	\$36,780.00	\$80.00	\$49,040.00	\$60.00	\$36,780.00	\$1.00	\$613.00	\$220.00
16	517-0002		1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00
17	517-0008		4 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00
18	517-0013	7,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00
19	522-0001		10 Each	Test Pits	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
20	523-N0001	1,625.00	L.F.	Video Inspection of Pipes	\$3.00	\$4,875.00	\$6.00	\$9,750.00	\$5.00	\$8,125.00	\$5.00	\$8,125.00	\$5.00	\$8,125.00	\$15.00
21	523-N0003	1,345.00	L.F.	Heavy Pipe Cleaning	\$230.00	\$309,350.00	\$350.00	\$470,750.00	\$350.00	\$470,750.00	\$391.18	\$526,137.10	\$448.00	\$602,560.00	\$265.00
22	523-0001	380	L.F.	Clean Existing Storm Drain, 48 in Diameter	\$19.00	\$7,220.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00	\$60.00	\$22,800.00	\$75.00	\$28,500.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$75.00
23	532-0001	250,000.00	USD	Force Account for Emergency and Routine Roadway and Bridge Repairs (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00
24	703-0001	1,170.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$7.00	\$8,190.00	\$4.00	\$4,680.00	\$10.00	\$11,700.00	\$6.00	\$7,020.00	\$5.00	\$5,850.00	\$6.00
25	704-0002		270 S.Y.	Seeding, Type B	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$1.00	\$270.00	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$6.00	\$1,620.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$5.00
26	704-0005	1,195.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type W	\$2.00	\$2,390.00	\$1.00	\$1,195.00	\$5.00	\$5,975.00	\$6.00	\$7,170.00	\$2.50	\$2,987.50	\$6.00
27	706-0001	810	S.Y.	Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting	\$15.00	\$12,150.00	\$5.00	\$4,050.00	\$10.00	\$8,100.00	\$6.00	\$4,860.00	\$7.00	\$5,670.00	\$8.00
28	706-0002	765	S.Y.	Temporary Soil Stabilization Matting	\$10.00	\$7,650.00	\$2.00	\$1,530.00	\$10.00	\$7,650.00	\$0.01	\$7.65	\$4.50	\$3,442.50	\$5.00
29	801-0001		1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$94,906.00
30	801-0009		3 Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
31	801-0013		3 Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,500.00
32	801-N0001		6 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$8,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$51,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$37,200.00	\$5,000.00
33	504-0011	25	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$650.00	\$16,250.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$300.00
						\$1,347,631.00		\$1,432,625.00		\$1,467,990.00		\$1,621,512.00		\$1,667,710.00	

BaseLine Item Detail					Construction Corp Inc.	J. Fletcher Creamer & Son, Inc.	Northeast Remsco Construction, Inc.	A. P. Construction, Inc.	IEW Construction Group Inc.				
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001		1 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$25,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00
2	104-0002		1 L.S.	Mobilization	\$100,000.00	\$118,350.00	\$118,350.00	\$155,000.00	\$155,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
3	108-0001	1,000.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
4	201-0002		1 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$170,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
5	202-0002	2,150.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$2,150.00	\$40.00	\$86,000.00	\$62.00	\$133,300.00	\$20.00	\$43,000.00	\$122.00	\$262,300.00
6	202-0007		415 C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$415.00	\$5.00	\$2,075.00	\$47.00	\$19,505.00	\$10.00	\$4,150.00	\$70.00	\$29,050.00
7	202-0009	50,000.00	USD	Environmental Testing for Unsuitable and Excess Materials (No-Bid)	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
8	203-0001		303 C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$3,030.00	\$1.00	\$303.00	\$31.00	\$9,393.00	\$36.00	\$10,908.00	\$43.00	\$13,029.00
9	208-0008	2,160.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$17,280.00	\$8.00	\$17,280.00	\$6.50	\$14,040.00	\$15.00	\$32,400.00	\$7.00	\$15,120.00
10	208-0022		3 Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$730.00	\$2,190.00
11	208-0006		60 C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$600.00	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$150.00	\$9,000.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$117.00	\$7,020.00
12	208-0024	1,195.00	Ton	Construction Driveway	\$292,775.00	\$40.00	\$47,800.00	\$75.00	\$89,625.00	\$55.00	\$65,725.00	\$78.00	\$93,210.00
13	208-N0002		1 Each	Sediment Control Bags	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
14	211-0001	675	L.F.	Temporary Orange Plastic Fence	\$6,750.00	\$5.00	\$3,375.00	\$16.00	\$10,800.00	\$12.00	\$8,100.00	\$12.00	\$8,100.00
15	213-0002	613	Ton	Disposal of Regulated Material	\$134,860.00	\$150.00	\$91,950.00	\$89.00	\$54,557.00	\$125.00	\$76,625.00	\$60.00	\$36,780.00
16	517-0002		1 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00
17	517-0008		4 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	517-0013	7,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00	\$1.00	\$7,000.00
19	522-0001		10 Each	Test Pits	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$900.00	\$9,000.00
20	523-N0001	1,625.00	L.F.	Video Inspection of Pipes	\$24,375.00	\$5.00	\$8,125.00	\$10.00	\$16,250.00	\$14.00	\$22,750.00	\$5.00	\$8,125.00
21	523-N0003	1,345.00	L.F.	Heavy Pipe Cleaning	\$356,425.00	\$650.00	\$874,250.00	\$915.00	\$1,230,675.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,479,500.00	\$1,008.00	\$1,355,760.00
22	523-0001	380	L.F.	Clean Existing Storm Drain, 48 in Diameter	\$28,500.00	\$50.00	\$19,000.00	\$115.00	\$43,700.00	\$125.00	\$47,500.00	\$90.00	\$34,200.00
23	532-0001	250,000.00	USD	Force Account for Emergency and Routine Roadway and Bridge Repairs (No-Bid)	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00	\$1.00	\$250,000.00
24	703-0001	1,170.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$7,020.00	\$2.50	\$2,925.00	\$7.50	\$8,775.00	\$30.00	\$35,100.00	\$6.00	\$7,020.00
25	704-0002		270 S.Y.	Seeding, Type B	\$1,350.00	\$2.00	\$540.00	\$2.15	\$580.50	\$10.00	\$2,700.00	\$3.00	\$810.00
26	704-0005	1,195.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type W	\$7,170.00	\$2.00	\$2,390.00	\$2.55	\$3,047.25	\$10.00	\$11,950.00	\$3.00	\$3,585.00
27	706-0001		810 S.Y.	Permanent Soil Stabilization Matting	\$6,480.00	\$6.00	\$4,860.00	\$7.25	\$5,872.50	\$25.00	\$20,250.00	\$9.00	\$7,290.00
28	706-0002		765 S.Y.	Temporary Soil Stabilization Matting	\$3,825.00	\$6.00	\$4,590.00	\$4.75	\$3,633.75	\$25.00	\$19,125.00	\$6.00	\$4,590.00
29	801-0001		1 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$94,906.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00
30	801-0009		3 Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$4,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	801-0013		3 Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
32	801-N0001		6 Each	Installation, Maintenance, and Removal of Lane Closing	\$30,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$8,700.00	\$52,200.00
33	504-0011		25 C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$980.00	\$24,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$70,000.00	\$940.00	\$23,500.00
					\$1,669,111.00		\$1,767,363.00		\$2,500,754.00		\$2,734,183.00		\$3,720,879.00